20 basta i Sverige genom tiderna — herrar 50 m bana
Uppdaterat 2023-09-20

50 m frisim
1 Stefan Nystrand
2 Bjorn Seeliger
3 Petter Stymne
4 Elias Persson
5 Isak Eliasson
6 Christoffer Carlsen
6 Robin Hanson
8 Lars Frolander
9 Lars-Ove Jansson
10  Mathias Hageneier
11 Melker Selin
12 Par Lindstrém
12 Eric la Fleur
14 Marcus Pihl
15  Joakim Holmqvist
17 Per Johansson
18 John Miranda
18 David Nordenlilja
19 Fredrik Letzler
20  Oscar Ekstrém
100 m frisim
1 Stefan Nystrand
2 Bjorn Seeliger
3 Jonas Persson
4 Lars Froélander
5 Robin Hanson
6 Petter Stymne
7 Isak Eliasson
8 Christoffer Carlsen
9 Tommy Werner
10 Elias Persson
11 Eric la Fleur
12 Anders Holmertz
13 Per Johansson
14 Hakan Karlsson
14 Erik Andersson
14 Robin Andréasson
17 Fredrik Letzler
18 Mattias Ohlin
19 Oscar Ekstrom
20 Gustaf Dahlman
200 m frisim
1 Robin Hansson
2 Anders Holmertz
3 Victor Johansson

SK Neptun
Stockholms KK
SK Neptun
MKK
Sparvagen SF
MASS

Jarfalla S
Sundsvalls SS
Upsala S

SK Laxen

SK Elfsborg
Katrineholms SS
Malmo KK
LASS
Jonkdpings SS
Borlange SS
Sodertélje SS
MASS
Spéarvagens SF
LASS

SK Neptun
Stockholms KK
Malmo KK
Sundsvalls SS
Sparvagen SF
SK Neptun
Helsingborgs S
MASS
Karlskrona SS
Malmé KK
Malmo KK
Motala SS
Borlange SS
Karlskrona SS
Trollhéttans SS
MASS
Sparvagens SF
Trelleborgs SS
LASS

Vésteras SS

Sparvagen SF
Sparvagens SF
Jonkdpings SS

21,45
21,71
22,18
22,25
22,29
22,61
22,61
22,65
22,66
22,69
22,70
22,71
22,71
22,85
22,87
22,89
22,90
22,90
22,91
22,94

47,37
48,46
48,51
48,79
48,93
49,17
49,39
49,49
49,60
49,73
49,87
49,94
50,02
50,20
50,20
50,20
50,26
50,28
50,35
50,35

1.46,50
1.46,76
1.48,67

-21
-92
-18



4 Gustaf Dahlman

5 Adam Paulssson

6 Isak Eliassson

7 Mattias Carlsson

8 Christer Wallin

9 Jonas Persson

10 Christoffer Wikstrom
11 Tommy Werner

12 Lars Frolander

13  Simon Sjodin

14  Anders Lyrbring

15 Christoffer Carlsen
16 Peter Edvardsson
17 Oscar Ekstrom

18 Robin Andreaasson
19 Mattias Ohlin

20  Thomas Lejdstrém
400 m frisim

1 Anders Holmertz

2 Victor Johansson

3 Robin Hanson

4 Adam Paulsson

5 Thomas Lejdstrém
6 Henrik Jangwall

7 Christoffer Eliasson
8 Christer Wallin

9 Kristian Kron

10  Gustav Aberg Lejdstrom
11  Stefan Persson

12 Henrik Leek

13 Karl-Erik Elias

14 Jonas Lundstréom
15 Magnus Pettersson
16 Linus Junefelt

17  Gary Andersson

18  Tommy Werner

19 Hans-Olov Nilsson
20 Mikael E Rosén
800 m frisim

1 Victor Johansson

2 Anders Holmertz

3 Adam Paulsson

4 Stefan Persson

5 Karl-Erik Elias

6 Kristian Kron

7 Henrik Leek

8 Jonas Lundstrém

9 Christopher Jedel
10  Gary Andersson

11 Johan Claar

Vasteras SS
SK Elfshorg
MASS
Uddevalla Sim
MASS

Malmé KK
Upsala S
Karlskrona SS
Sundsvalls SS
SK Neptun
S02
Helsingborgs S
SK Neptun
LASS

MASS
Trelleborgs SS
Vasteras SS

Sparvagens Sim
Jonkdpings SS
Jarfalla S

SK Elfshorg
Vasteras SS
Malmé KK
S02

MASS
Helsingborgs S
Helsingborgs S
Malmd KK
Motala SS
LASS
Sodertélje SS
Jonkopings SS
Jonkdpings SS
KSLS
Karlskrona SS
Malmé KK
Sundsvalls SS

Jonkdpings SS
Motala SS

SK Elfsborg
Malmé KK
LASS
Helsingborgs S
Motala SS
Sodertélje SS
MASS

KSLS
Jonkdpings SS

1.49,12
1.49,42
1.49,53
1.49,65
1.49,69
1.49,78
1.49,84
1.49,87
1.50,03
1.50,08
1.50,16
1.50,21
1.50,23
1.50,48
1.50,58
1.51,15
1.51,22

3.46,77
3.47,33
3.50,53
3.50,86
3.55,30
3.55,72
3.55,97
3.56,69
3.56,79
3.56,80
3.57,39
3.57,58
3.57,73
3.57,76
3.58,12
3.58,13
3.58,30
3.58,51
3.58,56
3.58,80

7.49,14
8.02,78
8.08,61
8.08,93
8.15,09
8.15,83
8.16,06
8.16,10
8.17,25
8.17,47
8.18,75

-21
-88
-15
-87
-83
-16

-96
-16
=77



12 Hannes Kohnke

13 Simon Plato

14 Anders Grillhammar

14 Mikael E Rosén

16  Gustav Aberg Lejdstrom
17 Oskar Nordstrand

18 Michael Jacobsson

19 Christoffer Wallin

20 Fredrik Gustafsson

1500 m frisim

1 Victor Johansson

2 Stefan Persson

3 Anders Holmertz

4 Thomas Lejdstrém
5 Henrik Jangwall

6 Gary Andersson

7 Jonas Lundstrom
8 Henrik Leek

9 Ola Stromberg

10 Magnus Pettersson
11  Christopher Jedel
12 Karl-Erik Elias

13  Adam Paulsson

14  Anders Grillhammar
15 Mattias Olshed

16 Mikael E Rosén

17  Gustav Aberg Lejdstrom
18 Hannes Kohnke
19  Stefan Andersson
20  Jarmo Salonen

50 m ryggsim

1 Bjorn Seeliger

2 Gustav Hokfelt

3 Pontus Renholm

4 Samuel Térngvist
5 Simon Sjodin

6 Martin Nilsson

7 Mattias Carlsson

8 Jesper Bjork

9 Axel Pettersson

10 Niklas Borin

11  Stefan Stojmenovic
11 Petter Fredriksson
13  Oskar Ericsson

14  Christoffer Carlsen
15  Mans Hjelm

16 Eric la Fleur

16  Alexander Nystrém
18 Daniel Lonnberg
18 Jens Petersson

20 Pontus Palmqvist

Malmé KK
Helsingborgs S
Polisens IF
Sundsvalls SS
Helsingbors S
Helsingborgs S
Taby Sim
Helsingborgs S
Malmé KK

Jonkdpings SS
Malmé KK
Motala SS
Véasteras SS
Malmé KK
KSLS
Sodertélje SS
Motala SS
Upsala S
Jonkdpings SS
MASS

LASS

SK Elfshorg
SPIF

SK Sydsim
Sundsvalls SS
Helsingborgs S
Malmd KK
Tunafors SK
Sodertélje SS

Sddertalje SS
SK Neptun
SPIF
Sparvagen

SK Neptun
Stockholmspolisens IF SF
Uddevalla Sim
Helsingborgs S
Jonkdpings SS
Turebergs SK
NKK

Malmo KK
Taby Sim
MoIndals ASS
SSIden
Malmo KK

SK Neptun
Sundsvalls SS
SKK

LASS

8.19,14
8.19,45
8.19,58
8.19,58
8.20,20
8.20,27
8.20,38
8.21,45
8.22,00

15.01,76
15.17,01
15.29,08
15.38,91
15.40,98
15.41,14
15.41,18
15.43,23
15.43,43
15.44,49
15,46,87
15.47,86
15.48,99
15.50,39
15.51,63
15.52,03
15.52,75
15.54,50
15.54,76
15.55,05

24,79
25,23
25,46
25,76
25,87
25,95
25,98
26,01
26,05
26,11
26,15
26,15
26,16
26,17
26,22
26,23
26,23
26,27
26,27
26,41

-22
-19

-23
-21
-19
-15
-16
-17
-15
-16
-17
-16
-14
-13
-04
-14
-01
-04
-18



100 m ryggsim
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Gustav Hokfelt
Mattias Carlsson
Simon Sjodin
Petter Fredriksson
Pontus Renholm
Bjorn Seeliger
Axel Pettersson
Samuel Toérngvist
Mattias Ohlin
Bengt Baron
Pontus Palmqvist
Oskar Ericsson
Fabian Bergman
Jesper Bjork
Kristian Kron
Daniel Lonnberg
Simon Frank

Noah Juhlin Fredriksson

Stefan Stojmenovic
Jens Petterson
Gustav Henriksen

200 m ryggsim
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Mattias Carlsson
Axel Pettersson
Kristian Kron
Petter Fredriksson
Gustav Hokfelt
Samuel Térnqvist
Simon Sjodin
Oskar Ericsson
Linus Junefelt
Bjorn Seeliger
Michael Séderlund
William Lulek
Fredrik Lundin
Gustav Henriksen
Bengt Baron
Anders Kroon
Hans Fredin

Jan Thorell

Erik Gissén

Martin Svensson

50 m brostsim

1
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Johannes Skagius
Martin Gustavsson
Daniel Raisanen
Erik Persson
Patrik Isaksson

SK Neptun
Uddevalla Sim
SK Neptun
Malmé KK
SPIF
Sodertélje SS
Jonkdpings SS
Taby Sim
Trelleborgs SS
SK Korrugal
LASS

Taby Sim

SK Neptun
Helsingborgs S
Helsingborgs S
Vaxjo SS

SK Neptun
Taby Sim

NKK

SKK
Sparvagen SF

Uddevalla Sim
Jonkopings SS
Helsingborgs S
Malmd KK

SK Neptun
Taby Sim

SK Neptun
Taby Sim
Jonkdpings SS
Sodertélje SS
Karlskona SS
SK Neptun
Malmé KK
Sparvagen SF
SK Korrugal
Upsala S
Sddertdrns SS
SPIF

Karlstads SS
Jonkdpings SS

Sundsvalls SS
Malmo KK
Taby Sim
Kungsbacka SS
Vésteras SS

54,70
54,85
55,10
55,54
55,67
55,89
56,17
56,45
56,50
56,53
56,58
56,59
56,72
56,73
56,84
56,87
56,92
57,27
57,34
57,36
57,36

1.59,29
2.00,41
2.00,58
2.00,63
2.01,00
2.02,05
2.02,07
2.02,13
2.03,56
2.04,02
2.04,10
2.04,12
2.04,16
2.04,20
2.04,40
2.04,57
2.04,63
2.04,68
2.04,68
2.04,70

27,02
27,93
28,05
28,24
28,28

-21
-14
-11
-17

-18
-14
-19
-99
-80
-16
-16
-16
-15
-13

-12
-23
-16

-23

-17

-22
-19
-01



Jakob Dorch
Erik Kahr
Jonas Andersson
Emil Hassling
10 Gulliver Koch
11 Tom Andersson
12  Jacob Zeidler
12 Daniel Kertes
14  Axel Gladher
15 Niklas Tour

16 Oscar Hoff

17  Stefan Nystrand
18 Anton Jansson

19 Jens Johansson
20 Karl Arvidsson

100 m bréstsim

1 Erik Persson

2 Daniel Raisanen
3 Johannes Skagius
4 Jonas Andersson
5 Martin Gustavsson
6 Patrik Isaksson

7 Jakob Dorch

8 Adam Paulsson

9 Oliver Munn

10 Karl Arvidsson

11 Andreas First

12 Mattias Kahlin

13 Gustav Persson
14 Patric Ridell

15 Emil Hassling

16 Niklas Tour

16 Marcus Svensson
18  Jacob Olsson

19 Linus Kahl

20 Tom Andersson

200 m brostsim

Erik Persson
Daniel Raisanen
Adam Paulsson
Martin Gustavsson
Jonas Andersson
Simon Sjodin
Gulliver Koch
Tor Leander
Anton Lagerqvist
William Lulek
Karl Frylmark
Karl Arvidsson

© 0O~NO Ul WDN P

el
N R O

LASS
Helsingborgs S
SK Neptun
Landskrona SS
Uddevalla Sim
LASS
Helsingborgs S
Helsingborgs S
Karlskrona SS
SK Neptun
Landskrona SS
Sodertérns SS
Norrkdpings KK
Sundsvalls SS
Jarfalla S

Kungsbacka SS
Taby Sim
Sundsvalls SS
SK Neptun
Malmo KK
Vésteras SS
LASS

SK Elfshorg
Véasby SS
Jarfalla S
Véasby SS
Vésteras SS
Helsingborgs S
SK Neptun
Landskrona S
SK Neptun

SK Triton
KSLS
Landskrona S
LASS

Kungsbacka SS
Taby Sim

SK Elfsborg
Malmé KK

SK Neptun

SK Neptun
Uddevalla Sim
SK Neptun
Goteborgs Sim
SK Neptun
Vasby SS
Jarfalla S

28,28
28,34
28,37
28,39
28,49
28,51
28,52
28,52
28,58
28,58
28,60
28,66
28,71
28,76
28,78

1.00,08
1.00,36
1.00,66
1.01,60
1.01,84
1.02,37
1.02,50
1.02,72
1.02,85
1.02,91
1.03.01
1.03,17
1.03,20
1.03,28
1.03,31
1.038,32
1.03,32
1.03,43
1.03,49
1.03.50

2.07,66
2.11,63
2.13,10
2.13,81
2.14,83
2.1541
2.1591
2.16,23
2.16,40
2.16,84
2.17,01
2.17,03

-11
-17

-23
-14
-22
-16
-22
-23
-09
-22
-04
-16
-08
-18

-17
-22
-17
-08

00
-11
-21
-23
-18
-13
-08
-19
-17
-22
-13
-14
-23
-19
-18

-21
-22
-19
-04

-14
-14
-19
-11
-22
-22
-18



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Gustav Persson
Christian Clausen
Olle Williamsson
Johannes Skagius
Patric Ridell
Fredrik Rosenholm
Hugo Swanepoel
Jeremy Peter

50 m fjarilsim

1
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Oskar Hoff

Lars Frolander
Tero Vélimaa
Albin Lévgren
Jens Christiansen
Jesper Bjork
Sebastian Holmberg
Christoffer Carlsen
Robin Hanson
Jacob Danielsson
Dan Lindstrém
Jan Karlsson
Jonathan Kling
David Larsson
Simon Sj6din
Jesper Jonsson
Daniel Carlsson
Henrik Lindau

Bill Beckman
Daniel Lester

100 m fjéarilsim

1
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Lars Frolander
Simon Sjodin
Albin Lévgren
Tero Vélimaa
Oskar Hoff
Jesper Jonsson
Linus Kahl
Jesper Bjork
Felix Jedbratt
Daniel Carlsson
Erik Andersson
Oscar Ekstrom
Alexander Linge
Robin Hanson
Victor Klingeryd Jalamo
Par Arvidsson
Albin Lévgren
Bengt Baron

Helsingborgs S
Trelleborgs SS
Helsingborgs S
Sundsvalls SS
SK Neptun
Sparvagens SF
Jarfalla S
Malmd KK

Landskrona SS
LASS

SK Neptun
Jonkdpings SS
SK Sydsim
Helsingborgs S
SK Neptun
MASS

Jarfalla S

SPIF SF
Trelleborgs SS
Borlange SS
Orebro SA
Uddevalla Sim
SK Neptun
Sddertdrns SS
Vasby SS
Karlskrona SS
Malmd KK
LASS

Sundsvalls SS
SK Neptun
Jonkopings SS
SK Neptun
Landskrona SS
Sodertérns SS
Landskrona SS
Helsingborgs S
MASS

Véasby SS
Trollhattans SS
Linkdpings ASS
LASS
Sparvagen SF
Helsingborgs S
SK Korrugal
Jonkdpings SS
SK Korrugal

2.17,21
2.17,29
2.17,43
2.17,52
2.17,64
2.17,67
2.18,09
2.18,24

23,49
23,56
23,93
23,95
23,98
23,99
24,01
24,06
24,17
24,20
24,24
24,27
24,28
24,30
24,31
24,31
24,34
24,34
24,36
24,41

52,00
52,27
53,09
53,19
53,24
53,41
53,44
53,50
53,56
53,65
53,69
53,78
53,92
54,02
54,11
54,15
54,15
54,47

-18
-98
-18
-12
-18
-93
-19
-09

-23
-08
-01
-23
-23
-17
-19
-17
-19
-23

00

-22
-13
-17
-19

00
-13
-23
-19



18 Henrik Lindau
18  Alexander Nystrém

200 m fjarilsim

1 Simon Sjodin

2 Jesper Bjork

3 Tero Valimaa

4 Par Arvidsson

5 Victor Johansson
6 Victor Klingeryd Jalamo
7 Christoffer Wallin
8 Christer Wallin

9 Viktor Fridsjo

10  Thomas Lejdstrém
11 Jan Bidrman

12 Felix Jedbratt

13 Fredrik Lundin

14  Samuel Tornqvist
15  Jesper Jonsson
16  Gustaf Johansson
17 Markus Malm

18 Mats Rasmusson
19  Jonathan Dahlberg
20  Ove Nylén

200 m medley

1 Simon Sjodin

2 Samuel Torngvist
3 Erik Persson
4 Petter Fredriksson
5 Emil Hassling
6 William Lulek
7 Jan Bidrman
8 Adam Paulsson
9 Linus Kanth
10 Erik Samuelsson
11 Simon Frank
12 Robin Hanson
13  Anders Holmertz
14 Micke Jacobson
15 Linus Kahl
16 Christoffer Wallin
17  Anders Petersson
18 Kristian Kron
19  Axel Pettersson
20 Oscar Ericsson

400 m medley

1 Adam Paulsson

2 Simon Sjédin

Karlskrona SS
SK Neptun

SK Neptun
Helsingborgs S
SK Neptun

SK Korrugal
Jonkdpings SS
Helsingborgs S
Helsingborgs S
MASS

Jarfalla S
Vasteras SS
Malmé KK
MASS

Ystads SS
Taby Sim
Uddevalla Sim
SPIF
Jonkdpings SS
Helsingborgs S
SK Neptun
Kumla SS

SK Neptun
Taby Sim
Kungsbacka SS
SK Hajen
Landskrona SS
SK Neptun
Malmd KK

SK Elfsborg
Vasteras SS
Véasby SS

SK Neptun
Jarfélla S
Sparvagens SF
Taby Sim
Landskrona SS
Helsingborg S
Mariestads SS
Helsingborg S
SK Neptun
Taby Sim

SK Elfshorg
SK Neptun

54,47
54,47

1.56,46
1.58,49
1.59,77
2.00,42
2.00,79
2.00,86
2.00,94
2.01,08
2.01,37
2.01,70
2.01,89
2.02,35
2.02,46
2.02,64
2.02,98
2.03,05
2.03,09
2.03,15
2.03,16
2.03,28

1.58,02
2.00,68
2.00,96
2.01,84
2.02,31
2.02,44
2.03,05
2.03,08
2.03,46
2.03,63
2.03,75
2.04,09
2.04,56
2.04,61
2.04,75
2.05,12
2.05,31
2.05,52
2.05,61
2.05,72

4.17,32
4.18,25

-13
-15

-16
-16
-01
-79
-22
-23
-09
-89
-18
-84
-91
-23

-19
-14
-93
-15
-93

-78

-19
-19



Erik Persson
William Lulek

Jan Bidrman
Samuel Toérngvist
Simon Frank
Fredrik Lundin
Kristian Kron
Christoffer Wallin
Erik Samuelsson
Linus Kanth

Axel Pettersson
Michael Jacobson
Anders Peterson
Daniel Karlsson
Oskar Ericsson
Emil Hassling
Thomas Lejdstrém
Olle Williamsson

Kungsbacka SS
SK Neptun
Malmé KK
Taby Sim

SK Neptun
Malmé KK
Helsingborgs S
Helsingborgs S
Véasby SS
Vasterds SS
SK Neptun
Taby Sim
Mariestads SS
Taby Sim

Taby Sim
Landskrona S
Vasteras SS
Helsingborgs S

4.19,82
4.22,76
4.22,96
4.23,12
4.23,41
4.23,74
4.24,43
4.24,81
4.25,14
4.25,41
4.25,77
4.26,01
4.27,95
4.28,08
4.28,50
4.28,51
4.29,28
4.31,14

-14
-17

-18
-16
-93
-13
-09

-15
-04
-97
-84
-94
-15
-19
-82
-18
























